

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6999

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

21 October 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Medical staff who have died from Covid-19.

## You asked:

- 1. How many members of medical staff employed by Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust died from Covid 19 in 2020? Can the information be broken down by job description and calendar month?
- 2. How many members of medical staff employed by Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust have died from Covid 19 so far in 2021? Can the information be broken down by job description and calendar month?

## Trust response:

- 1. Zero
- 2. Zero